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As a courtesy to Lake of the Ozarks property and dock owners, Ameren Missouri maintains this listing of dock builders that have met minimum insurance
requirements and have passed a dock inspection confirming they can construct and/or modify docks in accordance with Ameren Missouri guidelines. Dock

Ameren Missouri Approved Dock Builders 9/10/2018

owners have the responsibility to ensure that all docks are constructed, installed, maintained and inspected in accordance with Ameren Missouri guidelines and
local codes. Ameren Missouri does not warrant, and makes no representations as to the quality or adequacy of the work conducted by dock builders, nor is
Ameren Missouri responsible for the workmanship or the business practices of the listed dock builders.

Business Name Certification Number Phone Number Address
808 DOCK CDB-113 (573) 808-3625 PO BOX 941

LAURIE MO 65038
A-Z DOCK WORKS CDB-100 (573) 480-2449 35 NORTH STAR CREEK

KAISER MO 65047
ADKINS MOBILE WELDING LLC CDB-144 (660) 322-0277 29061 CR 285

CARROLLTON MO 64633
ADVANCED MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC CDB-42 (573) 346-3625 248 KEYSTONE INDUSTRIAL PAR

CAMDENTON MO 65020
ALL COVE DOCK CDB-119 (573) 692-3625 28421 TAYLORS ACRES DRIVE

ROCKY MOUN MO 65072
ATLANTIS DIVE & DOCK SALVAGE, LLC CDB-52 (573) 348-2504 1151 OSAGE BEACH RD.

OSAGE BEACI MO 65065
B & K ORNAMENTAL IRON & WELDING CDB-8 (573) 348-5016 P.O. BOX 1176

LAKE OZARK MO 65049
B&B DOCK REPAIR & REMOVAL CDB-5 (573) 372-6977 30383 BULLOCK DR.

GRAVOIS MILI MO 65037
BAKER DOCK AND BOAT LIFTS CDB-102 (573) 434-6967 138 CARNAHAN RD

MAX CREEK MO 65786
C&R DOCKS, LLC CDB-82 (660) 668-4345 30407 W. OLD COVE RD.

LINCOLN MO 65338
CLINE'S DOCKS CDB-51 (573) 745-0084 P.0. BOX 217

CLIMAX SPRIN MO 65324
COLES DOCK SERVICE CDB-93 (573) 348-3690 236 TROFEE RD.

CAMDENTON MO 65020
D & B DOCKS, INC. CDB-27 (573) 347-2327 166 SPARROW DR.

CLIMAX SPRIMN MO 65324
DENNY'S DOCK SERVICE, LLC CDB-20 (573) 964-0101 P.0. BOX 1516

LAKE OZARK MO 65049
DOCK & HOME PROFESSIONALS CDB-123 (573) 374-0160 2882 WILSON BEND RD

GRAVOIS MILI MO 65037
FARBER CONSTRUCTION, LLC CDB-81 (816) 690-7867 201 SW 6TH ST.

OAK GROVE MO 64075
GARY'S WELDING, INC. CDB-3 (573) 372-6073 22819 W. 170TH LN.

MARTINSVILLI MO 64467
H & H DOCK WORKS, LLC CDB-7 (573) 964-1919 18 PENROSE DRIVE

ELDON MO 65026
H&R DOCK, INC. CDB-45 (573) 374-4474 P.O. BOX 1449

LINN CREEK MO 65052
HOLDFAST MARINA DEVELOPMENT CDB-121 (573) 216-4340 29003 POSSUM TROT RD

STOVER MO 65078
HOLDFAST MARINA DEVELOPMENT CDB-121 (573) 216-4340 29003 POSSUM TROT RD

STOVER MO 65078



Business Name

HORSESHOE BEND DOCK & RIP RAP SERVICE

HUTZLER ENTERPRISES, LLC

IGUANA DOCK & BARGE

JEFF DEJARNETTE WELDING

KRANTZ DOCK, LLC

MAGNUM DOCK, LLC

MARITIME DOCK WORKS, LLC

MID AMERICAN DOCKS, LLC

MODULAR CONCRETE DOCKS, LLC

MTK ENTERPRISES, INC

ONE SOURCE SERVICES, LLC

OPEN WATER DOCK CO., INC.

OZARKS BARGE & DOCK SERVICE, INC.

PAUL DEJARNETTE ENTERPRISES

PAULSEN'S CUSTOM DOCKS

PRESTIGE SERVICES LC

REBEL DOCKS

RICH'S DOCK CO.

ROUGH WATER DOCK

S.0.S. BARGE & DOCK SERVICE, INC.

STOKES DOCK CO., INC.

SURDYKE YAMAHA & MARINA

THE DOCK SURGEON

TOM'S DOCK SERVICE

TRICO DOCK CENTER

Certification Number

Phone Number

CDB-11

CDB-77

CDB-75

CDB-31

CDB-19

CDB-14

CDB-12

CDB-94

CDB-28

CDB-111

CDB-122

CDB-116

CDB-6

CDB-56

CDB-58

CDB-71

CDB-38

CDB-48

CDB-32

CDB-23

CDB-35

CDB-87

CDB-101

CDB-16

CDB-64

(573) 365-2751

(573) 216-1652

(573) 365-2399

(573) 374-8177

(573) 347-2952

(573) 372-9972

(417) 858-8814

(573) 392-2007

(573) 365-9059

(618) 792-5554

(573) 502-9350

(573) 280-8299

(573) 372-5501

(573) 374-9242

(573) 374-7537

(573) 216-8555

(573) 372-2990

(573) 480-0074

(573) 374-0470

(573) 873-3303

(573) 348-2334

(573) 348-9283

(573) 374-8369

(573) 216-3421

(573) 348-2737

Address
P.0. BOX 123
LAKE OZARK

P.O. BOX 2349
LAKE OZARK

1360 BAGNELL DAM BLVD.
LAKE OZARK

33594 COBBLESTONE RD.
GRAVOIS MILI

P.O. BOX 196
CLIMAX SPRIM

P.0. BOX 169
GRAVOIS MILI

P.0. BOX 701
SHELL KNOB

44 LYONS RD.
ELDON

2 ALLEN RD.
ELDON

323 THOMAS ST.
COLUMBIA

305 N LOCUST AVE
LINN CREEK

1170 SUSAN RD.
LAKE OZARK

P.O. BOX 140
GRAVOIS MILI

P.O. BOX 1524
LAURIE

1211 ALTA DRIVE
ROACH

2251 BREEZY ACRES RD
OSAGE BEACI

34624 REBEL RD.
STOVER

37735 OUTBACK LN.
LEBANON

P.0. BOX 1225
SUNRISE BEA

108 HOLLAND DR.
CAMDENTON

3797 OSAGE BEACH PKWY., #C3

OSAGE BEACI

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

5863 OSAGE BEACH PARKWAY

OSAGE BEACI

159 TWEETY DRIVE
GRAVOIS MILI

P.O. BOX 1034
LAKE OZARK

MO

MO

MO

5298 OSAGE BEACH PARKWAY

OSAGE BEACI

MO

65049

65049

65049

65037

65324

65037

65747

65026

65026

62236

65052

65049

65037

65038

65787

65065

65078

65536

65079

65020

65065

65065

65037

65049

65065



Business Name Certification Number Phone Number Address
WILSON DOCK, LLC CDB-117 (660) 473-1876 29858 BOBCAT DRIVE
WARSAW MO 65355




